【お問い合わせ先】
大阪本社 TEL︓06-6338-8566
東   京 TEL︓080-6449-9194
名 古 屋 TEL︓0587-96-1970
URL︓ http://www.jemc.co.jp/
E-Mail︓ inf@jemc.co.jp
株式会社ジェムコ
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2024.10.18 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
FED100- 48 S 05 W - N HC1
Series Name Input Output Output Input Remote On/Off Assembly
 Voltage Quantity Voltage Range Options Options
 (VDC) (VDC)
24: 9~36 S: Single 05: 5 4:1 0: Positive logic 0: None
48: 18~75 12: 12 N: Negative logic HC1: 7GA0120P01-F; H=0.3”
15: 15 HC2: 7GA0121P01-F; H=0.5”
24: 24 HC3: 7GA0122P01-F; H=0.8”
 28: 28
 48: 48
 54: 54
FED100W Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2024.10.18 Page 2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@No Load Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load
VDC VDC A mA % μF
FED100-24S05W 9 ~ 36 5 20 10 92     30000
FED100-24S12W 9 ~ 36 12 8.4 10 94     5200
FED100-24S15W 9 ~ 36 15 6.7 10 94     3300
FED100-24S24W 9 ~ 36 24 4.2 10 93     1300
FED100-24S28W 9 ~ 36 28 3.6 10 93     970
FED100-24S48W 9 ~ 36 48 2.1 10 92     330
FED100-24S54W 9 ~ 36 54 1.86 10 92     260
FED100-48S05W 18 ~ 75 5 20 15 92     30000
FED100-48S12W 18 ~ 75 12 8.4 15 94     5200
FED100-48S15W 18 ~ 75 15 6.7 15 94     3300
FED100-48S24W 18 ~ 75 24 4.2 15 93     1300
FED100-48S28W 18 ~ 75 28 3.6 15 93     970
FED100-48S48W 18 ~ 75 48 2.1 15 92     330
FED100-48S54W 18 ~ 75 54 1.86 15 92     260
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range  24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
9
18
24
48
36
75 VDC
Start up voltage  24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
9
18 VDC
Shutdown voltage  24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
7
15
8
16
8.8
17.5 VDC
Start up time Constant resistive load Power up
Remote ON/OFF
75
75
100
100 ms
Input surge voltage 1 second, max.            24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
50
100 VDC
Input filter  Pi type

Surge EN61000-4-5 ± 2kV Perf. Criteria A
FED100-24S00W With 2 pcs of aluminum electrolytic capacitor
(Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220μF/100V)
and a TVS (SMDJ58A, 58V, 3000Watt peak
pulse power) in parallel.
FED100-48S00W With 2 pcs of aluminum electrolytic capacitor
(Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220μF/100V)
and a TVS (SMDJ120A, 120V, 3000Watt peak
pulse power) in parallel.
Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6 10Vr.m.s Perf. Criteria A
Power frequency magnetic field EN61000-4-8 100A/m continuous; 1000A/m 1 second Perf. Criteria A
Note:
1. Input source impedance: The power module will operate as specifications without external components, assuming that the source voltage has a
very low impedance and reasonable input voltage regulation. Highly inductive source impedances can affect the stability of the power module.
Since real-world voltage source has finite impedance, performance can be improved by adding external filter capacitor.
The FED100-24S00W and FED100-48S00W recommended Nippon Chemi-con KY series, 100μF/100V.
CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
FED100W Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2024.10.18 Page 5